When Recorded Return To: Fannie Mae C/O Nationwide Title Clearing, Inc. 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683



10/04/2019 10:34 AM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: \$18.00 Skagit County Auditor

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Buyer Loan Number 430151962 Fannie Mae Loan # 1733686183

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR LOANDEPOT. COM, LLC, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNOR), (MERS Address: P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026) by these presents does convey, grant, assign, transfer and set over the described Deed of Trust with all interest secured thereby, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, WHOSE ADDRESS IS MIDTOWN CENTER, 1100 15TH STREET, NW, WASHINGTON, DC 20005, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE)

Said Deed of Trust was executed by SHAWN K. WILLIAMSON, WHO ALSO APPEARS OF RECORS AS SHAWN WILLIAMSON AND JANET L WILLIAMSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR LOANDEPOT. COM, LLC, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS and recorded on 03/10/2014, in Auditor File # 201403100079, in the office of the Recorder of SKAGIT County, WA.

PTN TRACTS 1 & 2, CORRECTED PLAT OF A PTN OF MOUNT BAKER VIEW ADD.

Parcel ID #: P53743

1

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Rin aulter By:

Jeanette Roikes VICE PRESIDENT

All persons whose signatures appear above have qualified authority to sign and have reviewed this document and supporting documentation prior to signing.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on _____/2/2/2019 (MM/DD/YYYY), by Jeanette Roikes as VICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ('MERS''), AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR LOANDEPOT. COM, LLC, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, who, as such VICE PRESIDENT being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.

Julie Martens Notary Public - STATE OF FLORIDA Commission expires: 05/22/2022

JULIE MARTENS Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 221059 My Comm. Expires: May 22, 2022 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

Document Prepared By: Dave LaRose/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152 FINAL 405765945 MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS) 2019-RPL2-PL3-SALE MIN 100853701003114328 MERS PHONE 1-888-679-6377 MERS-Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026 DOCR T261909-08:45:36 [C-11] FRMWA1



D0041538424